

May 19, 2024 Release

Business Intelligence Data Store (BIDS) Release 55.1.0.0

Seamless Acceptance and Service Performance (SASP) Release 31.1.2.0

Release Notes

CHANGE 1.0

[USPS EXTERNAL ONLY]

DEPLOYMENT DATE: MAY 19, 2024

RELEASE NOTES PUBLICATION DATE: MAY 19, 2024

The following trademarks are owned by the United States Postal Service:

ACS®, CASS™, CASS Certified™, Certified Mail™, DMM®, eVS®, FAST®, First-Class™, First-Class Mail®, Full-Service ACS™, IM®, IMb™, IMb Tracing™, Intelligent Mail®, OneCode ACS®, OneCode Solution®, PLANET Code®, 1®, POSTNET™, Postage Statement Wizard®, Postal Service™, Priority Mail®, Registered Mail™, RIBBS™, Standard Mail®, The Postal Service®, United States Postal Service®, USPS®, USPS.COM®, ZIP®, ZIP Code™, ZIP + 4® and ZIP+4™. This is not a complete list of all Postal trademarks.

DTAC® Mail.XML™ and Mail.dat® are registered trademarks of the Delivery Technology Advocacy Council.

Sun™, Sun Microsystems™, and Java™ are trademarks or registered trademarks of Oracle® Corporation.

Microsoft™, Microsoft Windows®, and Microsoft Internet Explorer® are registered trademarks of Microsoft Corporation.

All other trademarks used are the property of their respective owners.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1.0 INTRODUCTION	1
2.0 BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE DATA STORE (BIDS) AND SEAMLESS ACCEPTANCE AND SERVICE PERFORMANCE (SASP) – ENHANCEMENTS, UPDATES, AND NEW FUNCTIONALITY	1
2.1 Mailer Scorecard	1
3.0 DOCUMENT HISTORY	2

1.0 Introduction

On Sunday, May 19, 2024, the United States Postal Service implemented the following software change:

- Business Intelligence Data Store (BIDS) Release 55.1.0.0
- Seamless Acceptance and Service Performance (SASP) Release 31.1.2.0

These Release Notes provide the contents of the release(s) and affected subsystems.

This document is prepared based on the knowledge available at the time of its publication.

2.0 Business Intelligence Data Store (BIDS) and Seamless Acceptance and Service Performance (SASP) – Enhancements, Updates, and New Functionality

2.1 Mailer Scorecard

The external Mailer Scorecard was updated to provide mailers access to view their Mail Irregularity images via a hyperlink. REQ 3080, CR 5153, CR 133

3.0 Document History

Date	Version	Section	Description
5/19/2024	1.0	ALL	Initial Publication